t KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

|INRER R

1090898

Form ACO-4
Farm must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO081234

PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9855
name:_Grand Mesa Operating Company

APINo. 15 16-063-22005-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 600 SWNANENW o026 qywp 13 s R.31_ [JEast ¥iwest
Address 2: 344 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA Stale:KS Zip:m*' 5._51_4__ 1491 Festfrom [] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ronald N. Sinclair County: Gove
Phone: (316 )265-3000 Lease Name: CHILLIP well #; 2-26
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _L@nsing (Perfs): 4179-4184
Fermation: LWI'. Ft SCOtt (Perfs): 44134418
Formation: (Perfs).
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 6 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 16
Formation: LWF. Ft. Scott BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD: _____U
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD; BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

ds

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

a

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACG-1: MY&S I No

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
O v
1 s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and [ have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

() Derried m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9/6/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 09/06/2012

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferest in the application. Protests must be
in wiiting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for Commingling of Production
Well Name: Phillip #2-26
Legal Location: SW/NW/NE/NW Section 26-135-31W, Gove County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the
applicant, and that on the 2254 day of August, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Ritchie Exploration, Inec., 8100 E. 2224 North, Bidg 700, Wichita, KS 67226
Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc., 202 W. Main, Salem, IL, 62881
Grand Mesa Operating Company, 1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy, B600,
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The
Gove County Advocate, the official county publication of Gove County, Kansas
and the Wichita Eagle, Wichita, Kansas. Copies of these affidavits of publication
are attached.

Signed this 2294 day of August, 2012.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent:

Ronald N“-smnt

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi(s/ 220d day of August, 2012.

Phyllis K. Brewer, Notary Public
11817 W. Jamesburg St.
Wichita, KS 67212

My Commission Expires: _July 21, 2015



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855~ Application for a commingling of
production for the Phillip #2-26, located in Gove County, Kansas,

TO: All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all
persons concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company — has filed an
application for commingling production or fluids from the Lansing and the Ft. Scott Formations.
The subject well, the Phillip #2-26, is located 344 feet from the north line and 1491 feet from the
west line in the SW NW NE NW of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 31 West, Gove
County, Kansas. ’

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of
Kansas within fifteen (15) days of the publication of this notice. These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why granting the application
may causc waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company
Ronald N. Sinclair, President

1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

(316) 265-3000
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»

GRAND
MEBA OPERATING COMPANY

{3186) 265-2000 " 4vOo N, WATEF!FF%CINT PARKWAY
FAX: (316) 2865.3455 BL |=]
WICHITA, KANBAS §57208-5814

Auguest 22, 2012

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
8100 E. 22~ North, Bldg 700
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Application for Commingling

Phillip #2-26; SW/NW/NE/NW Sec. 26- 138 21W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice ta you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

President
RNS;peb

Enclosures




GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

3181 2855000 1700 N, WATERFAONT PARIKWAY
FaX: (316] 2685-3455 .
WICHITA, KANBAS §7208.6614

August 22, 2012

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.
202 W. Main
Salem, IL. 62881

RE: Application for Commingling
Phillip #2-26; SW/NW/NE/NW Sec. 26-135-31W
Gove County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Per Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) regulations 82-3-123 and 82-3-135(a)
Grand Mesa Operating Company is providing notice to you regarding the commingling of
wellbore production in the above-described well. Please find the attached “APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS”, KCC form ACO-4. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (316) 265-3000.

RNS;peb

Enclosures
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AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawlul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he js Record Clerk
of The Wichita Esgle, a.daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichits, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupledly published in said County for more
than one year prior 1o the first publication of the
notice hereinaflar mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
1eligious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
Lhe rcgular and entire Morning issuc of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the 20th or

August Ap._2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And afTiant Furtlier says that he has personal
knowledge of the statemeats above set forth and
that they are true. -

Mot Sl td

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

. 20th day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
= Natsry, Public - Stat
My Appt. Expires \‘:j
' ' ™7

Printer's Fee : $110.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION .

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
AUGUST 20, 2012 (J008) :
BEFORE THE STATSESIEIORPOHATKT}N

COMMI N
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
RE: C] £ PPL
E: Grand Mata Dperating Company, L
n 0 PRdllip #2-26, localed
Gove County, Kanina, ’ "

TO: All QU E Gos Producers, Unignsed Minera|
Interesi Owoers, Lendownars and o)

persans concemad,

You, and each of you, sre heraby nolified 1nat
Crond Mesa Operafing Company - bas flled
an application for comminglng production
or Eufids from the Laasing and e F1. Scoft
Formnalions, The sublect well, the PRIIp #2-24,
18 focnted 344 fegt drom the aerth [ine and 1491
feet frem hawiis! Ang In the SW NW NE NwW of

" Section 2, Township 13 Sath, Kange 31 West,

gova Caunty, KT:“H

hy parsons who chisct lo or peolest fhis
acplicolion chafl be' reaulred fo e thelr
chiscfions or protesl with the Conservallon
Division of the Stale Corporallon Comenlssion
of the State of Kentac wilbn {Hisen (15)
davs of 1he mablicatlon of this nolice, Thess
pretasts shall be fled pursuant te Commisskon
regulolions and mus{ siate spacific reasans
whygrenting the application may cause wasts,

‘viiata corralniive rights or pollute the nalural

resurces of the State of Xansas.
All porsons Inferwalod or concerrmd shall

"take notice of the fore, [
¢ : poing and shall govern .

Grand Mesh Operating Company
Ronaid N. Shchalr, President .
1M N, Wstertroat Piowry, Bloe 60
Wichlin, K8 67206-5514

(316} 245-3000




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxenne Broeckeiman .
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove Caunty,
Kansas, wilh a general pald
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove Counly, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weaekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continucusly and uninterruptediy in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitied at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice |s a true
copy thereof and was published in
the reqular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __ons
consecutive week(s}, the first
pubiication thereof belng made as

aforesaid on the __22nd day
of __August L2012 ,

with subsaquent publications being
made an the following dates;

Printers Fee ........ s 23 XY
Additional Coples . . . .. $__
Affidavit Fees ........ 9‘"

@a! Publication Fegs 8 a"-f 25

Subseribed and sworn to before me
this 22nd day of

My commission expires:
January 8, 2013

LEGAL ADYERTISING

{Published in thie Gove Gounly Advocate,

Quinter, KS, Wed., August 22, 2012 - 11)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

ROTICE OF FILUNG APPLICATION
RE: Grand. Masa Oporating Company, License
#9855 — Application.for @ commingling of pro-
duction for the Fillllp #2-25, Im:ated In Qowe
Coundy, Kansas.

TO: All O 8 Gas Producers, Unleased ‘Mineral
lnterat Owinerg, Landawners and alf persons
concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has
filed an epglicativn for commingling production
or fiuids from the Lansing dnd the FL. Scott
Formations. The subject well, the Philll #2-26
is locabad 344 feat Irom the novthine and 149§
foet from the west Tina in the SW NW NE NW
of Section 26, Township 13 Seuth, Range 31
West, Gova Counly, Kenses.

""Ary persu\smobiedloorprotattm

application shall ba required to fie thelr chjec-
tions or pralest with the Conaervation Division
of the State Corporatign Gommission of the
State of Kansas within fteén (16} days of the
wbllwbonofl!usm These protests shail
be filed pursuant to Commigslon regulations
and must stzlo specific reasons why granting
the appfication may cause waste, viokte comsl-,
ative fights or poilute the natural resources of
lhe State of Kansas, -

All perzons intarssled of congcemed shall
take notice of the faregoing and ahal! govemn
thamsalves accordingly.

Grand Maga Qpargting Company

Roasid ML Binclalr, President .

1700 M. Watertront Piowy, Bldg 600

Wichia, KS 672085514

(316) 265-3000

S At Exp. /T o%ae

STA OTARY Puauc




" ‘ ARAPER 45y

Conservalion Divisicn

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 6, 2012

Ronald N. Sinclair

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-5514

RE: Approved Commingling CO081234
Phillip 2-26, Sec.26-T138-R31W, Gove County
API No. 15-063-22005-00-00

Dear Mr. Sinclair:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on August 27, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing 69.0 0.0 16.0 4179-4184
Lwr. Ft. Scott 3.0 0.0 0.0 4413-4418
Total Estimated Current Production | 72.0 0.0 16.0

Based upon the depth of the Lwr. Ft. Scott formation perforations, total cil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO081234 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



